5322033 dated 29.08.2024 are liable for confiscation under Section
111(m) of the Customs Act.

iii. Consequent to the said misclassification in respect of subject impugned goods, the re-
determined duty for the goods is Rs. 3,09,486/- and thereby, differential duty re-
determined as Rs. 1,99,378/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-nine Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy-eight Only). Therefore, the differential duty Rs. 1,99,378/- (Rupees
One Lakh Ninety-nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-eight Only) may be

recovered along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,
1962 and penal action may be initiated under section 112(a) and 114 AA of the
Customs Act 1962.

iv. The CB, M/s Pavithra Impex have contravened provisions of the Custom Act, 1962